OFFICE OF THE PRODHAN
PAILSA GRAMPANCHAYAT
PALSA,BIRBHUM

Memo No.-16/PGP Date: 02/02/2023

E- Tender Notice
N.L.T. NO: 01/2022-23/PALSA G.P.

Sealed percentage rate tender for the under mentioned works are invited from bonafied contractors for the work as j

list published with this notice. The intending tenderer if found himself eligible to participate in the tender should download the det

Tender Notice along with tender document from “e-procurement/Palsa Gram Panchayat Link under http://www.birbhum.gov.i

website. The tenderer will have to submit their bid on-line in two cover/folder system containing pre-qualification docum

(Technical Bid) in one and Financial Bid in another.

Slno Particulars Date & Time
1 Date of uploading of NIT and other document (online) On 02.02.23
2 | Date of Downloading prequalification Cum Tender Document From date:03.02.23 up to 10.02.23
3 Online bid submission start 03.02.23 time 10:30 Hrs
4 Online bid submission end 10.02.23 time 17:00 Hrs
5 Date & Time of Submission of cost of tender processing fee as 13.02.23 11:00 am to 4:00 p.m
Original Demand draft
6 | Date & Time for opening Technical Bid/Bids On 16.02.23 10.30 Hrs
NOTE:

a. The detailed tender notice along with Tender documents and other forms is available at ** e- procurement link under :
www.birbhum.gov.in website

b. All bidders should deposit the cost of tender processing fee in form of Original Demand draft in favour of
“Prodhan,Palsa Gram Panchayat”(payable at Murarai/Rampurhat) in separate scaled envelope clearly super-
scribing the NIT reference no with serial no, name of the work, name of the bidder etc within the date and time
mentioned in the table above.

c.  Only the lowest bidder should deposit the original EMD in favour of “Prodhan, Palsa Gram Panchayat’(payable at
Murarai/Rampurhat).But the scanned copy of which must be uploaded by each bidder. Without uploading the scann
copy of EMD in form of demand draft, the tenders will be treated as non-responsive.

d. All credentials must be supported with work order and payment certificate / completion certificate.

e. The bidders information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly.

f.  Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).

All Bidders must submit the affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD.
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S1 No.

Name Of Work

Fund

Amount
Put To
Tender
(Rs)

Earnes

Money
In Rs.

Tender

Process
ing Fee
in Rs.

Completion
Period

—

Construction of Water tank with
Submersible Pump with Pipe Line near
Durga Mandir at vill Kahinagar under
Palsa GP

15" FC (2022-23)

148653.00

3000.00

450.00

30 days

Construction of Water tank with
Submersible Pump with Pipe Line near
Anuwar House at vill Palsa under Palsa
GP

15" FC (2022-23)

198266.00

4000.00

600.00

30 days

Construction of Water tank with
Submersible Pump with Pipe near Ajad
sk house at vill at Panchgachia under
Palsa GP

15" FC (2022-23)

148653.00

3000.00

450.00

30 days

Construction of Water tank with
Submersible Pump Pipe Line near Md
Khodabox House at vill Raghunathpur
under Palsa GP

15" FC (2022-23)

148653.00

3000.00

450.00

30 days

Construction of Pucca ghat cum
Changing Room of Talua Pond at vill
Fatepur under Palsa GP

15" FC (2022-23)

149582.00

3000.00

450.00

30 days

Construction of Pacca drain with Slab
cover from Farid house to Sahalum at
Ruprampur under Palsa GP

15" FC (2022-23)

198038.00

4000.00

600.00

30 days

Construction of Pacca drain with Slab
cover from Sakir house to Pori via Goni
house at Ruprampur under Palsa GP

15" FC (2022-23)

148595.00

3000.00

450.00

30 days

Construction of Pacca drain with Slab
cover from Juman house to Rahaman
house at Panchgachhia under Palsa GP

15™ FC (2022-23)

247758.00

5000.00

750.00

30 days

Construction of Pacca drain with Slab
cover from Probhat house to Bagan pond
at Panchgachhia under Palsa GP

15" FC (2022-23)

198038.00

4000.00

600.00

30 days

10

Construction of Water tank with
Submersible Pump Pipe Line near
Jahirul house at vill Ruprampur under
Palsa GP

15% FC (2022-23)

198266.00

4000.00

600.00

30 days

11

Construction of Pacca drain with slab
cover from Tapan Pal house to
Gobinda Pal house at Palsa 21-22

15t FC (2021-22)

198038.00

4000.00

600.00

30 days

THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA ARE GIVEN BELOW:

1. The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one contract of

similar nature of work at least 60% (Sixty percent) value of the proposed contract within the last 3 (three) years.
2. Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three) financial year with the Technical bid.

3. Copy of Profession Tax Clearance certificate, GST registration certificate with last return & Pan Card should be uploaded.
4. All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to the State/ Central

Government for any other cause, shall be included in the prices and total bid price submitted by the bidder.

5.The intending tenderers must s

atisfy themselves about the site condition so that no demand for extra conveyance will rise ir
future and which willnot be entertained.

6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason what so ever.

Prodhan
Palsa Gram Panchayat
Palsa: Birbhum
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Memo NO. - 16/ 1(7) /PGP

0,

DATED: 02/02/2023

arded for i ion and wide publication to:
1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
2) DP &RDO ,Birbhum.
3) The Sub Divisional Officer,Rampurhat.
4) M.L.A Murarai -294. Murarai, Birbhum
5) The Block Development Officer, Murarai-I development block, Murarai, Birbhum.
6) The SabhapatiMurarai-I Panchayat Samiti.
7) Office Notice Board, Chatra Gram Panchayat.

Prodhan

Palsa Gram Panchayat
Palsa: Birbhum



