OFFICE OF THE PRODHAN PALSA GRAMPANCHAYAT PALSA,BIRBHUM

Memo No.-16/PGP

Date: 02/02/2023

E- Tender Notice N.I.T. NO: 01/2022-23/PALSA G.P.

Sealed percentage rate tender for the under mentioned works are invited from bonafied contractors for the work as I list published with this notice. The intending tenderer if found himself eligible to participate in the tender should download the det Tender Notice along with tender document from "e-procurement/Palsa Gram Panchayat Link under http://www.birbhum.gov.i website. The tenderer will have to submit their bid on-line in two cover/folder system containing pre-qualification document (Technical Bid) in one and Financial Bid in another.

Slno	Particulars	Date & Time		
1	Date of uploading of NIT and other document (online)	On 02.02.23		
2	Date of Downloading prequalification Cum Tender Document	From date:03.02.23 up to 10.02.23		
3	Online bid submission start	03.02.23 time 10:30 Hrs		
4	Online bid submission end	10.02.23 time 17:00 Hrs		
5	Date & Time of Submission of cost of tender processing fee as Original Demand draft	13.02.23 11:00 am to 4:00 p.m		
6	Date & Time for opening Technical Bid/Bids	On 16.02.23 10.30 Hrs		

NOTE:

- a. The detailed tender notice along with Tender documents and other forms is available at "e- procurement link under: www.birbhum.gov.in website
- b. All bidders should deposit the cost of tender processing fee in form of Original Demand draft in favour of "Prodhan,Palsa Gram Panchayat" (payable at Murarai/Rampurhat) in separate sealed envelope clearly superscribing the NIT reference no with serial no, name of the work, name of the bidder etc within the date and time mentioned in the table above.
- c. Only the lowest bidder should deposit the original EMD in favour of "Prodhan, Palsa Gram Panchayat" (payable at Murarai/Rampurhat). But the scanned copy of which must be uploaded by each bidder. Without uploading the scanned copy of EMD in form of demand draft, the tenders will be treated as non-responsive.
- d. All credentials must be supported with work order and payment certificate / completion certificate.
- e. The bidders information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly.
- f. Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).
- g. All Bidders must submit the affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD.

SI No.	Name Of Work	Fund	Amount Put To Tender (Rs)	Earnes t Money In Rs.	Tender Process ing Fee in Rs.	Completion Period
1	Construction of Water tank with Submersible Pump with Pipe Line near Durga Mandir at vill Kahinagar under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	148653.00	3000.00	450.00	30 days
2	Construction of Water tank with Submersible Pump with Pipe Line near Anuwar House at vill Palsa under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	198266.00	4000.00	600.00	30 days
3	Construction of Water tank with Submersible Pump with Pipe near Ajad sk house at vill at Panchgachia under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	148653.00	3000.00	450.00	30 days
4	Construction of Water tank with Submersible Pump Pipe Line near Md Khodabox House at vill Raghunathpur under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	148653.00	3000.00	450.00	30 days
5	Construction of Pucca ghat cum Changing Room of Talua Pond at vill Fatepur under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	149582.00	3000.00	450.00	30 days
6	Construction of Pacca drain with Slab cover from Farid house to Sahalum at Ruprampur under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	198038.00	4000.00	600.00	30 days
7	Construction of Pacca drain with Slab cover from Sakir house to Pori via Goni house at Ruprampur under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	148595.00	3000.00	450.00	30 days
8	Construction of Pacca drain with Slab cover from Juman house to Rahaman house at Panchgachhia under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	247758.00	5000.00	750.00	30 days
9	Construction of Pacca drain with Slab cover from Probhat house to Bagan pond at Panchgachhia under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	198038.00	4000.00	600.00	30 days
10	Construction of Water tank with Submersible Pump Pipe Line near Jahirul house at vill Ruprampur under Palsa GP	15 th FC (2022-23)	198266.00	4000.00	600.00	30 days
11	Construction of Pacca drain with slab cover from Tapan Pal house to Gobinda Pal house at Palsa 21-22	15 th FC (2021-22)	198038.00	4000.00	600.00	30 days

THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA ARE GIVEN BELOW:

- 1. The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at least one contract of similar nature of work at least 60% (Sixty percent) value of the proposed contract within the last 3 (three) years.
- 2. Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3 (three) financial year with the Technical bid.
- 3. Copy of Profession Tax Clearance certificate, GST registration certificate with last return & Pan Card should be uploaded.
- 4. All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to the State/ Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the prices and total bid price submitted by the bidder.
- 5. The intending tenderers must s atisfy themselves about the site condition so that no demand for extra conveyance will rise ir future and which willnot be entertained.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason what so ever.



Prodhan Palsa Gram Panchayat Palsa: Birbhum

DATED: 02/02/2023

Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to:

- 1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
- 2) DP & RDO ,Birbhum.
- 3) The Sub Divisional Officer, Rampurhat.
- 4) M.L.A ,Murarai -294. Murarai, Birbhum
- 5) The Block Development Officer, Murarai-I development block, Murarai, Birbhum.
- 6) The SabhapatiMurarai-I Panchayat Samiti.
- 7) Office Notice Board, Chatra Gram Panchayat.

Prodhan
Palsa Gram Panchayat
P.O:-Balla-Pales Dist-Birbhum

Prodhan Palsa Gram Panchayat Palsa: Birbhum